POTABLE W
ATER VALVES
Certifi ed, Safe and Maintenance Free
• Lead-free to NSF/ANSI 61 by the methods
prescribed in NSF/ANSI 372 to ensure
customer safety.
• Zero leakage preventing energy loss,
reducing operating costs.

Specify preference or confi guration.
Set-Up
5 Complete Ordering Example:  EXT-B2075-PWV-NPT+LRX24-3
               Confi guration:  +NO
               Programming:  +A01
Ordering Example
Does order
require
tagging?
 Tagging:
Valves may be tagged per
customer specifi cation.
($12.00 per tag)
Example:
    AHU-1
    FCU-2
Part number for tagging:
99981-00101
4
 For MFT orders only - select programming code
A01
A.. Control voltage applications
W.. Pulse width modulation
 applications
F.. Floating Point applications
J.. On/Off applications
 Non Fail-Safe Models
NO = Normally Open
NC = Normally Closed
Fail-Safe Models
NO/FO = Normally Open/Fail Open
NO/FC = Normally Open/Fail Closed
NC/FO = Normally Closed/Fail Open
NC/FC = Normally Closed/Fail Closed
Refers to valve ports A to AB.
3
Potable Water Valve Nomenclature
“X” models are customizable.
Refer to page 12-4 for programming options.
EXT-B2 075 -PWV -NPT +LRX  24 -3
Valve
EXT-B2 = 2-way
(½...1”)
EXT-LD141 =
2-way Flanged
(2...6” )
Valve Size
50...100 = ½...1”
02...06 = 2...6”
(Flanged)
Potable
Water Valve
Connection
NPT
PF (Press Fit)
Actuator
Type
Non Fail-Safe
CQB, CQX
LRB, LRX
GR, DR,
AMB, AMX
GMB, GMX
Fail-Safe
Spring Return
AF, LF
Electronic
Fail-Safe
CQKB,CQKX
GKX, DKRX
Power Supply
24 = AC/DC 24 V
120 = AC 120 V
230 = AC 230 V
UP = AC 24...240 V
or DC 24...125 V